L. M. Stinson (Mike) Vice President Fleet Operations Support Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 40 Inverness Center Parkway Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Tel 205.992.5181 Fax 205.992.0341 The Enclosure to this letter contains Securityrelated information. Withhold from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 2.390.



Energy to Serve Your World sa

NL-08-1092

August 1, 2008

Docket Nos: 50-321 50-348 50-424

50-366 50-364 50-425

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant
Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant
Vogtle Electric Generating Plant
NRC Bulletin 2007-01 — Security Officer Attentiveness

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Southern Nuclear Operating Company (SNC) is the licensed operator of the Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant (Farley), the Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant (Hatch), and the Vogtle Electric Generating Plant (Vogtle). By letter dated December 12, 2007, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) issued NRC Bulletin 2007-01 to holders of operating licenses requesting specific information be provided in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(f) regarding administrative and management controls to address security personnel attentiveness. By letter dated February 8, 2008, SNC provided the requested response to NRC Bulletin 2007-01. By letter dated June 27, 2008, the NRC requested additional information be provided within 35 days of issuance of the letter to facilitate completion of the staff assessment of SNC's response to NRC Bulletin 2007-01. The SNC response to the NRC request is enclosed.

The enclosed information is considered security-related information associated with physical protection of SNC-operated facilities, as described in 10 CFR 2.390(d)(1). Accordingly, SNC requests that this information be withheld from public disclosure in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 2.390.

(Affirmation and signature are provided on the following page.)

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission NL-08-1092 Page 2

Mr. L. M. Stinson states he is a Vice President of Southern Nuclear Operating Company, is authorized to execute this oath on behalf of Southern Nuclear Operating Company and, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the facts set forth in this letter are true.

This letter and its enclosure contain no NRC commitments nor any personal privacy, proprietary, or Safeguards information. If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,
L-M. Klum
L. M. Stinson
Vice President – Fleet Operations Support
Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>j'st</u> of <u>August</u> , 2008. <u>Unil a. Jicks</u> Notary Public
My commission expires: July 5, 2010
I MS/TWS/dai

Response to Request for Additional Information

Enclosure:

cc: Southern Nuclear Operating Company

Mr. J. R. Johnson, Vice President - Farley

Mr. D. R. Madison, Vice President – Hatch

Mr. T. E. Tynan, Vice President - Vogtle

Ms. L. B. Hogg, Security Manager – Plant Farley

Mr. J. R. Thompson, Security Manger - Plant Hatch

Mr. K. C. Dyar, Security Manager - Plant Vogtle

Mr. K. D. Wooten, Project Coordinator, Nuclear Security

Mr. D. P. Burford, Fleet Security & EP Manager

Mr. D. H. Jones, Vice President - Engineering

SNC Document Services

RType: CFA04.054; CHA02.004; CVC7000; LC# 14807

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Mr. L. A. Reyes, Regional Administrator

Mr. R. A. Jervey, NRR Project Manger – Farley

Mr. R. E. Martin, NRR Project Manager - Hatch

Mr. R. A. Jervey, NRR Project Manager - Vogtle

Mr. E. L. Crowe, Senior Resident Inspector - Farley

Mr. J. A. Hickey, Senior Resident Inspector – Hatch

Mr. G. J. McCoy, Senior Resident Inspector - Vogtle